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NAICS

1
1121
1133

21
2111
2131

22
2211
2212
2213

23
2361
2362
2371
2373
2381
2382
2383
2389

31-33
3219
3231

42
4231
4238
4239
4251

44-45
4411
4413
4451

Clarion County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Cattle Ranching and Farming

Logging

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction

Oil and Gas Extraction

Support Activities for Mining

Utilities

Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution
Natural Gas Distribution

Water, Sewage and Other Systems
Construction

Residential Building Construction
Nonresidential Building Construction

Utility System Construction

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction
Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors
Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Other Wood Product Mfg

Printing and Related Support Activities
Wholesale Trade

Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers
Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers
Misc Durable Goods Wholesalers
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers
Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

1,084
25
16
66

977
13
3
3
19
9
4
14
3
4
7
20

Employ-
ment
12,181
92
696
1,416
9,977
82
16
6
167
63
12
142
91
22
29
685
85
85
47
295
19
67
29
55
1,416
807

214
49

9

14

1"
1,558
87
124
218

LQ

1.0
0.4
2.7
1.6
0.9
1.5
2.1
4.2
3.7
9.4
0.6
2.0
29
1.8
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.3
1.3
6.8
0.3
0.4
0.6
0.9
1.2
251
0.2
0.5
1.3
1.9
0.7
0.1
13
0.8
3.2
0.8

Annual
Wage
$45,288
$56,709
$70,829
$49,082
$42,863
$33,187
$24,249
$37,155
$61,691
$56,621
$56,122
$94,419
$104,200
$82,826
$72,519
$59,321
$39,733
$56,278
$82,770
$69,357
$40,449
$45,998
$43,582
$52,375
$54,850
$58,583
$24,558
$53,325
$50,699
$60,903
$35,769
$81,384
$32,276
$48,547
$47,772
$25,358

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

Suppressed
-2

-10
Suppressed
-13
Suppressed
26

2

Suppressed
-11

-2

-1

2
Suppressed
44

0

-5

11

Annual
Wage

$1,406
$2,782
$-537
$1,670
$1,635
$3,240
$4,655
Suppressed
$1,958
$-3,742
$303
$4,470
Suppressed
$3,180
Suppressed
$4,291
$2,938
$4,927
$-1,354
$5,904
$4,514
$3,091
$1,192
$1,138
$3,141
$5,123
Suppressed
$4,269
$-2,207
$8,427
$2,171
Suppressed
$1,057
$2,582
$1,469
$616

Employ-
ment

0.6%
1.1%
-5.2%
-1.0%
1.3%
12.3%
-15.8%
Suppressed
-1.2%
5.0%
-14.3%
-6.6%
Suppressed
-37.1%
Suppressed
3.9%
2.4%
1.2%
0.0%
9.3%
11.8%
0.0%
-12.1%
0.0%
-1.7%
-3.5%
Suppressed
-4.9%
-3.9%
-1.1%
16.7%
Suppressed
2.9%
0.0%
-3.9%
5.3%

Annual Percent Change

Annual

Wage
3.2%
5.2%
-0.8%
3.5%
4.0%
10.8%
23.8%
Suppressed
3.3%
-6.2%
0.5%
5.0%
Suppressed
4.0%
Suppressed
7.8%
8.0%
9.6%
-1.6%
9.3%
12.6%
7.2%
2.8%
2.2%
6.1%
9.6%
Suppressed
8.7%
-4.2%
16.1%
6.5%
Suppressed
3.4%
5.6%
3.2%
2.5%



NAICS

4452
4453
4552
4561
4591
4594
4599
48-49
4841
4842
4854
4931
51
5171
5192
52
53
5311
5313
54
5411
5412
5413
5416
5419
55
5511
56
5617
5621
5629
61
6116
62
6211
6212

Clarion County
NAICS Title

Specialty Food Retailers

Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers

Supercenters & Other General Merchandise
Health and Personal Care Retailers

Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Office Supplies, Stationery, and Gift Retailers
Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing

General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

School and Employee Bus Transport
Warehousing and Storage

Information

Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers

Web Search Portals, Libraries, and Archives
Finance and Insurance

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Lessors of Real Estate

Activities Related to Real Estate
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs
Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Waste Collection

Remediation and Other Waste Mgmt Svcs
Educational Svcs

Other Schools and Instruction

Health Care and Social Assistance
Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

5
4
14
13
6
3
10
72
18
8
15
4
16
5
6
45
26
7
13
45

192
30

Employ-
ment

42
24
417
87
60
8
57
465
111
15
91
94
89
19
23
349
75
26
24
215
57
47
64

36
52
52
213
128
47

1,573
16
2,405
198
62

LQ

1.9
1.1
238
0.9
1.8
0.6
1.5
0.7
1.1
0.4
1.7
0.4
0.5
0.4
1.3
0.6
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.3
0.6
0.6
0.5
0.0
0.5
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.8
23
0.5
1.6
0.5
11
0.8
0.9

Annual
Wage
$22,741
$32,496
$30,824
$40,273
$26,424
$34,743
$39,196
$42,148
$53,453
$52,068
$15,716
$51,452
$40,562
$104,138
$17,499
$57,597
$44,813
$33,566
$47,805
$48,413
$57,124
$37,161
$58,549
$43,093
$31,149
$57,947
$57,947
$39,351
$32,042
$63,504
$57,194
$59,356
$51,363
$46,890
$88,192
$41,991

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

Suppressed
Suppressed
9
-4
25
0
0
10
-19
-2
-8
Suppressed
-1
1
0
8
1
2
Suppressed
1
-2
20
-4
Suppressed
0
4
4

Annual
Wage

Suppressed
Suppressed
$941
$4,506
$-4,074
$-696
$4,225
$728
$2,750
$5,174
$1,954
Suppressed
$8,208
$22,467
$455
$459
$-1,210
$-6,964
Suppressed
$1,817
$-134
$2,618
$4,340
Suppressed
$2,340
$-2,205
$-2,205
$-362
$-229
$4,857
$5,215
$-359
$8,104
$1,324
$-5,317
$-2,251

Employ-
ment

Suppressed
Suppressed
2.2%
-4.4%
71.4%
0.0%
0.0%
2.2%
-14.6%
-11.8%
-8.1%
Suppressed
-1.1%
5.6%
0.0%
2.3%
17.2%
8.3%
Suppressed
0.5%
-3.4%
74.1%
-5.9%
Suppressed
0.0%
8.3%
8.3%
6.0%
0.0%
-7.8%
40.0%
-1.3%
0.0%
-1.0%
10.0%
5.1%

Annual Percent Change

Annual
Wage
Suppressed
Suppressed

3.1%
12.6%
-13.4%
-2.0%
12.1%
1.8%
5.4%
11.0%
14.2%
Suppressed
25.4%
27.5%
2.7%
0.8%
-2.6%
-17.2%
Suppressed
3.9%
-0.2%
7.6%
8.0%
Suppressed
8.1%
-3.7%
-3.7%
-0.9%
-0.7%
8.3%
10.0%
-0.6%
18.7%
2.9%
-5.7%
-5.1%



NAICS

6213
6214
6219
6232
6241
6244
71
72
7211
7212
7223
7224
7225
81
8113
8121
8129
8134
8139
8141
92
9211
9241

Clarion County

NAICS Title

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs

Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac
Individual and Family Svcs

Child Care Svcs

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Accommodation and Food Svcs

Traveler Accommodation

RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps

Special Food Svcs

Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair
Personal Care Svcs

Other Personal Svcs

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Private Households

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Admin of Environmental Quality Programs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

22
8
6

15

78

13

10

95

12
3
7

11

63

97
4

Employ-
ment

152
94

56
469
499
85

59
1,263
124
30
139
51
919
664
193
60

16
148
21

16
495
342
83

LQ

1.6
1.0
1.2
43
1.2
0.9
0.3
13
1.2
3.6
1.9
1.5
1.3
1.6
9.2
0.7
0.5
25
0.6
1.8
1.0
1.5
43

Annual
Wage
$40,106
$42.177
$49,420
$48,240
$33,891
$25,535
$17,105
$17,664
$21,579
$24,176
$22,625
$10,917
$16,547
$37,454
$61,065
$20,595
$11,977
$13,975
$20,670
$35,160
$45,296
$33,445
$63,312

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

Suppressed
Suppressed
-8

-3

8

58

23

0

0

8

11
Suppressed
-13

-11

5

Annual
Wage

$-958
$-191
$7,553
$5,701
$-3,745
$1,647
$-187
$827
Suppressed
Suppressed
$577
$537
$737
$2,131
$4,712
$147
$745
$338
$-10,945
Suppressed
$2,857
$1,832
$4,477

Employ-
ment

-0.7%
23.7%
-6.7%
40.8%
-23.3%
-6.6%
9.3%
-0.5%
Suppressed
Suppressed
-5.4%
-5.6%
0.9%
9.6%
13.5%
0.0%
0.0%
5.7%
110.0%
Suppressed
-2.6%
-3.1%
6.4%

Annual Percent Change

Annual

Wage
-2.3%
-0.5%
18.0%
13.4%
-10.0%
6.9%
-1.1%
4.9%
Suppressed
Suppressed
2.6%
5.2%
4.7%
6.0%
8.4%
0.7%
6.6%
2.5%
-34.6%
Suppressed
6.7%
5.8%
7.6%



