

Clarion County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA ● www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ● workforceinfo@pa.gov

Clarion County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	1,084	12,181	1.0	\$45,288	77	\$1,406	0.6%	3.2%
	Federal Government	25	92	0.4	\$56,709	1	\$2,782	1.1%	5.2%
	State Government	16	696	2.7	\$70,829	-38	\$-537	-5.2%	-0.8%
	Local Government	66	1,416	1.6	\$49,082	-14	\$1,670	-1.0%	3.5%
	Private Ownership	977	9,977	0.9	\$42,863	128	\$1,635	1.3%	4.0%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	13	82	1.5	\$33,187	9	\$3,240	12.3%	10.8%
1121	Cattle Ranching and Farming	3	16	2.1	\$24,249	-3	\$4,655	-15.8%	23.8%
1133	Logging	3	6	4.2	\$37,155	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
21	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	19	167	3.7	\$61,691	-2	\$1,958	-1.2%	3.3%
2111	Oil and Gas Extraction	9	63	9.4	\$56,621	3	\$-3,742	5.0%	-6.2%
2131	Support Activities for Mining	4	12	0.6	\$56,122	-2	\$303	-14.3%	0.5%
22	Utilities	14	142	2.0	\$94,419	-10	\$4,470	-6.6%	5.0%
2211	Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution	3	91	2.9	\$104,200	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
2212	Natural Gas Distribution	4	22	1.8	\$82,826	-13	\$3,180	-37.1%	4.0%
2213	Water, Sewage and Other Systems	7	29	1.1	\$72,519	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
23	Construction	90	685	1.2	\$59,321	26	\$4,291	3.9%	7.8%
2361	Residential Building Construction	23	85	1.3	\$39,733	2	\$2,938	2.4%	8.0%
2362	Nonresidential Building Construction	8	85	1.3	\$56,278	1	\$4,927	1.2%	9.6%
2371	Utility System Construction	5	47	1.3	\$82,770	0	\$-1,354	0.0%	-1.6%
2373	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	8	295	6.8	\$69,357	25	\$5,904	9.3%	9.3%
2381	Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors	8	19	0.3	\$40,449	2	\$4,514	11.8%	12.6%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	17	67	0.4	\$45,998	0	\$3,091	0.0%	7.2%
2383	Building Finishing Contractors	8	29	0.6	\$43,582	-4	\$1,192	-12.1%	2.8%
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	11	55	0.9	\$52,375	0	\$1,138	0.0%	2.2%
31-33	Manufacturing	44	1,416	1.2	\$54,850	-24	\$3,141	-1.7%	6.1%
3219	Other Wood Product Mfg	11	807	25.1	\$58,583	-29	\$5,123	-3.5%	9.6%
3231	Printing and Related Support Activities	3	7	0.2	\$24,558	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
42	Wholesale Trade	34	214	0.5	\$53,325	-11	\$4,269	-4.9%	8.7%
4231	Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers	7	49	1.3	\$50,699	-2	\$-2,207	-3.9%	-4.2%
4238	Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers	9	91	1.9	\$60,903	-1	\$8,427	-1.1%	16.1%
4239	Misc Durable Goods Wholesalers	5	14	0.7	\$35,769	2	\$2,171	16.7%	6.5%
4251	Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers	4	11	0.1	\$81,384	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
44-45	Retail Trade	141	1,558	1.3	\$32,276	44	\$1,057	2.9%	3.4%
4411	Automobile Dealers	8	87	0.8	\$48,547	0	\$2,582	0.0%	5.6%
4413	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	11	124	3.2	\$47,772	-5	\$1,469	-3.9%	3.2%
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	10	218	0.8	\$25,358	11	\$616	5.3%	2.5%

Clarion County		2	023 Industry	Data		Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
4452	Specialty Food Retailers	5	42	1.9	\$22,741	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4453	Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers	4	24	1.1	\$32,496	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4552	Supercenters & Other General Merchandise	14	417	2.8	\$30,824	9	\$941	2.2%	3.1%
4561	Health and Personal Care Retailers	13	87	0.9	\$40,273	-4	\$4,506	-4.4%	12.6%
4591	Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers	6	60	1.8	\$26,424	25	\$-4,074	71.4%	-13.4%
4594	Office Supplies, Stationery, and Gift Retailers	3	8	0.6	\$34,743	0	\$-696	0.0%	-2.0%
4599	Other Misc Retailers	10	57	1.5	\$39,196	0	\$4,225	0.0%	12.1%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	72	465	0.7	\$42,148	10	\$728	2.2%	1.8%
4841	General Freight Trucking	18	111	1.1	\$53,453	-19	\$2,750	-14.6%	5.4%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	8	15	0.4	\$52,068	-2	\$5,174	-11.8%	11.0%
4854	School and Employee Bus Transport	15	91	1.7	\$15,716	-8	\$1,954	-8.1%	14.2%
4931	Warehousing and Storage	4	94	0.4	\$51,452	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
51	Information	16	89	0.5	\$40,562	-1	\$8,208	-1.1%	25.4%
5171	Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers	5	19	0.4	\$104,138	1	\$22,467	5.6%	27.5%
5192	Web Search Portals, Libraries, and Archives	6	23	1.3	\$17,499	0	\$455	0.0%	2.7%
52	Finance and Insurance	45	349	0.6	\$57,597	8	\$459	2.3%	0.8%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	26	75	0.5	\$44,813	11	\$-1,210	17.2%	-2.6%
5311	Lessors of Real Estate	7	26	0.6	\$33,566	2	\$-6,964	8.3%	-17.2%
5313	Activities Related to Real Estate	13	24	0.7	\$47,805	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	45	215	0.3	\$48,413	1	\$1,817	0.5%	3.9%
5411	Legal Svcs	15	57	0.6	\$57,124	-2	\$-134	-3.4%	-0.2%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	11	47	0.6	\$37,161	20	\$2,618	74.1%	7.6%
5413	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs	9	64	0.5	\$58,549	-4	\$4,340	-5.9%	8.0%
5416	Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs	3	6	0.0	\$43,093	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5419	Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	4	36	0.5	\$31,149	0	\$2,340	0.0%	8.1%
55	Management of Companies and Enterprises	10	52	0.2	\$57,947	4	\$-2,205	8.3%	-3.7%
5511	Management of Companies and Enterprises	10	52	0.2	\$57,947	4	\$-2,205	8.3%	-3.7%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	42	213	0.3	\$39,351	12	\$-362	6.0%	-0.9%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	26	128	0.8	\$32,042	0	\$-229	0.0%	-0.7%
5621	Waste Collection	5	47	2.3	\$63,504	-4	\$4,857	-7.8%	8.3%
5629	Remediation and Other Waste Mgmt Svcs	3	7	0.5	\$57,194	2	\$5,215	40.0%	10.0%
61	Educational Svcs	32	1,573	1.6	\$59,356	-21	\$-359	-1.3%	-0.6%
6116	Other Schools and Instruction	7	16	0.5	\$51,363	o	\$8,104	0.0%	18.7%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	192	2,405	1.1	\$46,890	-24	\$1,324	-1.0%	2.9%
6211	Offices of Physicians	30	198	0.8	\$88,192	18	\$-5,317	10.0%	-5.7%
6212	Offices of Dentists	8	62	0.9	\$41,991	3	\$-2,251	5.1%	-5.1%

Clarion County		2023 Industry Data				Annual (Change	Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	22	152	1.6	\$40,106	-1	\$-958	-0.7%	-2.3%
6214	Outpatient Care Centers	8	94	1.0	\$42,177	18	\$-191	23.7%	-0.5%
6219	Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs	6	56	1.2	\$49,420	-4	\$7,553	-6.7%	18.0%
6232	Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac	15	469	4.3	\$48,240	136	\$5,701	40.8%	13.4%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	78	499	1.2	\$33,891	-152	\$-3,745	-23.3%	-10.0%
6244	Child Care Svcs	13	85	0.9	\$25,535	-6	\$1,647	-6.6%	6.9%
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	10	59	0.3	\$17,105	5	\$-187	9.3%	-1.1%
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	95	1,263	1.3	\$17,664	-6	\$827	-0.5%	4.9%
7211	Traveler Accommodation	12	124	1.2	\$21,579	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
7212	RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps	3	30	3.6	\$24,176	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
7223	Special Food Svcs	7	139	1.9	\$22,625	-8	\$577	-5.4%	2.6%
7224	Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)	11	51	1.5	\$10,917	-3	\$537	-5.6%	5.2%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	63	919	1.3	\$16,547	8	\$737	0.9%	4.7%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	97	664	1.6	\$37,454	58	\$2,131	9.6%	6.0%
8113	Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair	4	193	9.2	\$61,065	23	\$4,712	13.5%	8.4%
8121	Personal Care Svcs	20	60	0.7	\$20,595	0	\$147	0.0%	0.7%
8129	Other Personal Svcs	3	16	0.5	\$11,977	0	\$745	0.0%	6.6%
8134	Civic and Social Org	11	148	2.5	\$13,975	8	\$338	5.7%	2.5%
8139	Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org	7	21	0.6	\$20,670	11	\$-10,945	110.0%	-34.6%
8141	Private Households	6	16	1.8	\$35,160	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
92	Public Administration	51	495	1.0	\$45,296	-13	\$2,857	-2.6%	6.7%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	33	342	1.5	\$33,445	-11	\$1,832	-3.1%	5.8%
9241	Admin of Environmental Quality Programs	8	83	4.3	\$63,312	5	\$4,477	6.4%	7.6%